SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/23/2010 LETTING CONTENTS

ITEM PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
1. ER-P 0010(84)286 (PCN 02N9)	Brown	Grading, Riprap & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing

^{*} Indicate combination bids

07/12/2010 Page 1 of 2 South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Bidder: LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO Letting Date: 06/23/2010 Item Nbr: 1 Project No: ER-P 0010(84)286 Project Location: SD10 fom 4.4 miles east of US 281 east 0.6 miles Desc of Construction: Grading, Riprap & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing County: Brown **Unit Price** Qty Unit **Unit Price** Amount Amount No. Item No. Description 009E0010 Mobilization 1.000 LS \$225,000.00 \$225,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 110E1010 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement 4,856.000 SqYd \$3.50 \$16,996.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$60.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 3 110E1700 Remove Silt Fence 100.000 Ft \$0.60 \$3,064.25 \$0.00 120E0010 Unclassified Excavation 515.000 CuYd \$5.95 \$0.00 \$0.00 120E0600 Contractor Furnished Borrow 81,772.000 CuYd \$17.00 \$1,390,124.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 6 120E6200 Water for Granular Material 128.000 MGal \$30.00 \$3,840.00 \$0.00 230E0020 Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil 1,050.000 CuYd \$20.00 \$21,000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$17,750.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 230E0100 Remove and Replace Topsoil 1.000 LS \$17,750.00 \$11,850.00 \$11,850.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 250E0020 Incidental Work, Grading 1.000 LS 260E1010 \$168,930.00 \$0.00 10 **Base Course** 9,385.000 Ton \$18.00 \$0.00 320E0004 \$129,870.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 PG 58-28 Asphalt Binder 166.500 Ton \$780.00 320E1050 Class E Asphalt Concrete 2.823.000 Ton \$55.00 \$155.265.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$585.00 320E3000 Compaction Sample 3.000 Each \$195.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 330E0100 SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack 3.000 Ton \$950.00 \$2.850.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 450E0202 \$15.680.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 48" RCP Class 2. Furnish 140.000 Ft \$112.00 450E0210 48" RCP, Install 140.000 Ft \$72.00 \$10.080.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 450E2036 48" RCP Flared End. Furnish 2.000 Each \$1.185.00 \$2.370.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 450E2037 48" RCP Flared End. Install 2.000 Each \$355.00 \$710.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 450E4768 \$2.820.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 24" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish 120.000 Ft \$23.50 450E4770 \$30.25 \$3.630.00 \$0.00 20 24" CMP. Install 120.000 Ft \$0.00 450E5410 \$178.00 \$712.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 24" CMP Safety End, Furnish 4.000 Each 450E5411 24" CMP Safety End, Install 4.000 Each \$238.00 \$952.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 600E0200 1.000 Each \$4.000.00 \$4.000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Type II Field Laboratory 24 632E2510 Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back 32.000 Each \$29.65 \$948.80 \$0.00 \$0.00 25 632E3520 Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic 2.000 Each \$59.25 \$118.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 26 633E1300 Pavement Marking Paint, White 22.000 Gal \$59.25 \$1,303.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$59.25 \$474.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 633E1305 Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow 8.000 Gal 28 634E0010 75.000 Hour \$22.16 \$1,662.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Flagging \$0.00 29 634E0100 1,007.000 Unit \$3.60 \$3,625.20 \$0.00 Traffic Control \$0.00 30 634E0120 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous 1.000 LS \$7,411.00 \$7,411.00 \$0.00 634E0630 Temporary Pavement Marking 0.634 Mile \$235.60 \$149.37 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$452,544.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 32 700E0210 Class B Riprap 9,428.000 Ton \$48.00 730E0204 46.000 Lb \$60.00 \$2,760.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Type C Permanent Seed Mixture

07/12/2010 Page 2 of 2 South Dakota Department of Transportation Bidder: **Abstract of Bids** Letting Date: 06/23/2010 LIEN TRANSPORTATION CO Item Nbr: 1 Project No: ER-P 0010(84)286 Project Location: SD10 fom 4.4 miles east of US 281 east 0.6 miles Desc of Construction: Grading, Riprap & Asphalt Concrete Surfacing County: Brown No. Item No. Description Qty Unit Unit Price Amount Unit Price Amount 732E0100 Mulching 6.000 Ton \$160.00 \$960.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 734E0154 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle 200.000 Ft \$6.25 \$1,250.00 \$0.00 734E0604 \$1,900.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 High Flow Silt Fence 400.000 Ft \$4.75 734E0610 Mucking Silt Fence 28.000 CuYd \$6.00 \$168.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 734E0620 Repair Silt Fence 200.000 Ft \$0.60 \$120.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 734E0630 Floating Silt Curtain 5,350.000 Ft \$16.00 \$85,600.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 831E0110 Type B Drainage Fabric 14,704.000 SqYd \$2.50 \$36,760.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$2,785,892.62

Total Bid Amount

\$2,785,892.62